

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10432/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in CRRC No. 943/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SMT. CHAVA VENKATA SUJATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAVA THIRUPATHI RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.710/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.711/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Ayushi Goel, Adv.
Mr. Akshara Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)