

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10432/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in CRRC No. 943/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SMT. CHAVA VENKATA SUJATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAVA THIRUPATHI RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 709/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 711/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 710/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. GVR Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. Anumolu Chandershekhar, Adv.  
Ms. U. Tushitha, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. AVS Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kumari Muni, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 15.11.2021.

Counsel for the respondents are at liberty to file affidavit /

additional document, as may be advised, on or before 11.11.2021 and to e-mail additionally.

No further adjournment at the instance of the respondent(s) will be entertained on the next date of hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER